

## Notice of Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Peoria Heights

Notice is Hereby Given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Peoria Heights will Conduct a Special Meeting on Tuesday, October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2017 at 6:00 PM at the Peoria Heights Village Hall 4901 N. Prospect Road, Peoria Heights, IL 61616

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Comments from the Audience
- 5. Old Business:
- 6. New Business:
  - Ordinance 2017-1526; An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a TIF District Redevelopment Agreement by and between the Village of Peoria Heights, Peoria County, Illinois and Heights Development Company, LLC (Trustee Dan Mariscal)
- 7. Adjourn